offered by us as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and other offering expenses. The pro
forma information discussed above is illustrative only. Our net tangible book value following the completion of this offering is subject to adjustment based on the
actual initial public offering price of our ADSs and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of September 30, 2006, the differences between existing shareholders and the new investors with
respect to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs or shares) purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary
share/ADS paid before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses. The total number of ordinary shares does not
include ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the over-allotment option granted to the underwriters.

   Ordinary Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average
Price Per

ADS

Average
price per
Ordinary

Share   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
   (in thousand of US$)
Existing shareholders   1,000,000,000  86.3% US$ 806,625  47.2% US$ 2.420  US$ 0.807
New investors   159,000,000  13.7% US$ 901,000  52.8% US$17.000  US$ 5.667
Total   1,159,000,000  100% US$ 1,707,625  100% US$ 4.420  US$ 1.473

53

Table of Contents

A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of US$17.00 per ADS would increase (decrease) total consideration paid by new
investors, total consideration paid by all shareholders and the average price per ADS paid by all shareholders by US$53 million, US$53 million and US$0.137,
respectively, assuming no change in the number of ADSs sold by us as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus and without deducting underwriting
discounts and commissions and other offering expenses.

54

Table of Contents

DIVIDEND POLICY

We have never declared or paid any dividends, nor do we have any present plan to pay any cash dividends on our ordinary shares in the near to medium

[…]

based on currently available information and assumptions that we believe provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the obtaining of the
subconcession. We have made, in our opinion, adjustments that are necessary to present fairly the pro forma condensed consolidated financial information. The
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for informational purposes only and does not purport to represent what our actual
results of operations or financial position would have been had the transaction been consummated on the dates indicated and does not purport to be indicative of
our financial position as of any future data or our results of operations for any future period.

87

Table of Contents

The following table shows our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2006.

The Company
(Consolidated)

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Explanatory
Notes

Pro Forma for
the Transaction

   (In thousands of U.S. dollars)
Assets
Current assets   $ 37,424   $  —   $ 37,424
Property and equipment, net   177,094   —   177,094
Intangible assets, net   3,416   —   3,416
Goodwill   64,797   —   64,797
Gaming subconcession   —   900,000  (1)   900,000
Debt issuance costs   —   11,475  (3)   11,475
Deposit for acquisition of land interest   12,821   —   12,821
Land use rights, net   338,233   —   338,233
Other non-current assets   2,303   —   2,303

Total   $ 636,088  $ 911,475   $ 1,547,563

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities

Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other current liabilities   63,158   —   63,158
Amounts due to shareholders   139,881   11,475  (3)   151,356

Total current liabilities   203,039   11,475   214,514

Deferred tax liabilities   13,538   —   13,538
Capital lease obligations, due after one year   10   —   10
Land use rights payable   37,449   —   37,449
Bank loan   —   500,000  (2)   500,000
Minority interests   13,846   (13,846) (5)   —
Shareholders’ equity   368,206   413,846  (4)(5)   782,052

Total   $ 636,088  $ 911,475   $ 1,547,563

(1) Consideration for the subconcession paid by MPBL Gaming.

(2) Consolidation of the indebtedness reflecting MPBL Gaming’s Subconcession Facility used to finance part of the US$900 million payment made to Wynn
Macau upon the issuance of the subconcession.

(3) Consolidation of the deferred issuing costs of US$11.5 million relating to the Subconcession Facility advanced by PBL and Melco.

(4) Capitalization of the subordinated debt of US$320 million advanced to MPBL Gaming by Melco and PBL as shareholders’ equity, the subscription of
shares of MPBL Gaming of US$80 million by PBL and the reduction of minority interest as a result of the transfer of the Mocha Club assets and business
and the holding subsidiaries for Crown Macau and City of Dreams projects (“Macau Gaming Business”) from MPBL (Greater China), which is 20% owned
by Melco, to MPBL Gaming, amounted to US$13.8 million.

(5) Reduction of our minority interest as a result of the transfer to MPBL Gaming of the Macau Gaming Business previously held through MPBL (Greater
China), which is 20% owned by Melco.

88

Table of Contents

The following table shows our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2005.

  The Company
Pro Forma
Adjustment

Explanatory
Notes

Pro Forma for
the Transaction

  (In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share data)
Revenue

Fees for services provided to gaming machine lounges of affiliated
customer  $ 16,433   (16,433) (1) $ —

Fees for services provided to gaming machine lounges of external
customers   136   —   136

Slot lounge gaming revenue   —   53,010  (1)  53,010
Food, beverage and others   759   —   759

Total revenue   17,328   36,577   53,905

Operating costs and expenses
Provision of services to gaming machine lounges   (11,255)  1,029  (2)  (10,226)
Slot lounge operating expense   —   (20,674) (1)  (20,674)
Food, beverage and others   (596)  —   (596)
Amortization of land use rights   (3,535)  —   (3,535)
Impairment loss recognized on slot lounges services agreement   —   (9,694) (2)  (9,694)
Amortization of subconcession rights   —   (56,842) (2)  (56,842)
General and administrative   (4,400)   (4,400)
Selling and marketing   (534)  —   (534)
Pre-opening costs   (730)  —   (730)

Total operating costs and expenses   (21,050)  (86,181)   (107,231)

Operating loss   (3,722)  (49,604)   (53,326)

Non-operating income (expenses)
Interest income   2,516   —   2,516
Interest expenses   (2,028)  (44,953) (3)  (46,981)
Foreign exchange gain, net   (570)  —   (570)
Other, net   146   —   146

Total non-operating (expenses) income   64   (44,953)   (44,889)

Loss before income tax   (3,658)  (94,557)   (98,215)
Income tax credit   91   —   91

Loss before minority interests   (3,567)  (94,557)   (98,124)
Minority interests   308   (987) (4)  (679)

Net loss  $ (3,259) $ (95,544)  $ (99,803)

Loss per share:
Basic  $ (0.006)   $ (0.191)

Shares used in loss per share calculation:
Basic   522,945,205   522,945,205

(1) The reduction of service fees from SJM of US$16.4 million and increase in gaming revenue and gaming taxes of US$53 million and US$20.7 million,
respectively, for the year ended December 31, 2005, assuming we had operated the gaming business in Macau with the subconcession right and had

[…]

agreements with SJM of US$1 million would not have been recognized for the year ended December 31, 2005.

(3) The increase in interest expenses of US$45 million resulted from the Subconcession Facility of US$500 million used by MPBL Gaming to obtain the
subconcession from Wynn Macau, including amortization of deferred financing cost of US$3 million for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2005,
assuming the Subconcession Facility of US$500 million had been fully drawn down as of January 1, 2005.

(4) The decrease in share of loss of the Macau Gaming Business held by Melco for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2005, assuming the transfer of the
Macau Gaming Business from MPBL (Greater China) to MPBL Gaming had occurred on January 1, 2005.

90

Table of Contents

The following table shows our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2006

   The Company
Pro Forma
Adjustment

Explanatory
Notes

Pro Forma for
the Transaction

   (In thousands of US dollars, except per share data)
REVENUE

Fees for services provided to gaming machine
lounges of affiliated customer   $ 16,276   (16,276) (1)   $ —
Slot lounge gaming revenue   1,273   52,503  (1)   53,776
Food, beverage and others   655   —   655

Total revenue   18,204   36,227   54,431

Operating costs and expenses
Provision of services to gaming machine lounges   (16,289)  1,216  (2)   (15,073)
Slot lounge operating expense   (1,154)  (20,476) (1)   (21,630)
Food, beverage and others   (499)  —   (499)
Amortization of land use rights   (8,081)  —   (8,081)
Amortization of gaming subconcession   —   (42,632) (2)   (42,632)
Impairment loss recognized on slot lounges services agreement   (7,640)  7,640  (2)   —
General and administrative   (4,808)  —   (4,808)
Selling and marketing   (2,291)  —   (2,291)
Pre-opening costs   (4,370)  —   (4,370)

Total operating costs and expenses   (45,132)  (54,252)   (99,384)

Operating loss   (26,928)  (18,025)   (44,953)

Non-operating income (expenses)
Interest income   326   —   326
Interest expenses   (824)  (33,689) (3)   (34,513)
Foreign exchange gain, net   155   —   155
Other, net   168   —   168

Total non-operating expenses   (175)  (33,689)   (33,864)

Loss before income tax   (27,103)  (51,714)   (78,817)
Income tax credit   1,602   —   1,602

Loss before minority interest   (25,501)  (51,714)   (77,215)
Minority interests   5,015   (4,931) (4)   84

Net loss   $ (20,486) $ (56,645)   $ (77,131)

Loss per share:
Basic   $ (0.041)   $ (0.153)

Shares used in loss per share calculation:
Basic   503,663,004   503,663,004

(1) The reduction of service fee from SJM of US$16.3 million and increase in gaming revenue and gaming taxes of US$52.5 million and US$20.5 million,
respectively, for the nine months ended September 30, 2006, assuming we had operated the gaming business in Macau with the subconcession right and had
terminated the service agreements with SJM on January 1, 2005. Prior to the termination of the service agreements with SJM, we recorded the service fees